

The Town of The Blue Mountains Council Meeting

B.4.1 Blue Mountains Attainable/Affordable Housing Advisory Committee Terms of Reference, FAF.24.089

Date:

Monday, October 21, 2024

Moved by: Councillor Ardiel

Seconded by: Councillor Hope

THAT, at the September 9, 2024 Council Meeting, Council provided the following direction to staff: THAT Council receive Staff Report FAF.24.089, entitled "Blue Mountains Attainable/Affordable Housing Advisory Committee Terms of Reference", and directs the Town Clerk to include this staff report on the October 7, 2024 Committee of the Whole Agenda, in coordination with the Grey County September 12, 2024 Grey County staff report regarding housing

AND THAT, as the Grey County Staff Report regarding housing has not yet been included on a Grey County Council Agenda, Council of the Town of The Blue Mountains directs staff to include the Grey County Staff Report regarding housing (once available), and The Blue Mountains Staff Report FAF.24.089 "Blue Mountains Attainable/Affordable Housing Advisory Committee Terms of Reference" on the next available Council Agenda, for Council consideration

The motion is Carried